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Child Count of Students with Disabilities
December 1, 2025 (2025-2026 School Year)

LEA Name

Academy for Math Engineering & Science

Advantage Arts Academy

Alpine District

American Academy of Innovation
American Leadership Academy
American Preparatory Academy
Ascent Academies of Utah
Athenian eAcademy

Bear River Charter School
Beaver District

Beehive Science & Technology Academy

Bonneville Academy

Box Elder District

Bridge Elementary School
C.S. Lewis Academy
Cache District

Canyon Grove Academy
Canyon Rim Academy
Canyons District

Carbon District

Channing Hall

City Academy

Daggett District

Davinci Academy

Davis District

Dual Immersion Academy
Duchesne District

Early Light Academy at Daybreak
East Hollywood High
Edith Bowen Laboratory School
Elevated Charter School
Emery District

Endeavor Hall

Entheos Academy
Esperanza School
Excelsior Academy

Fast Forward High

Total
40
75
10791
96
222
552
423
120
23
281
69
35
1831
114
37
2605
111
70
4155
559
66
36
29
199
10434
48
1054
149
81
62
48
412
36
204
77
219
93

508 Compliant January 5, 2026
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6K Franklin Discovery Academy 97
82 Freedom Preparatory Academy 259
10 Garfield District 132
7E Gateway Preparatory Academy 175
5D George Washington Academy 151
8G Good Foundations Academy 57
11 Grand District 221
12 Granite District 8239
7) Greenwood Charter School 99
1E Guadalupe School 28
8F Hawthorn Academy 218
5H Highmark Charter School 106
5L Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy 76
2C InTech Collegiate Academy 21
13 Iron District 1582
A5 Itineris Early College High 15
1G Jefferson Academy 57
93 John Hancock Charter School 174
14 Jordan District 8715
15 Juab District 350
16 Kane District 189
2E Karl G. Maeser Preparatory Academy 48
4C Lakeview Academy 130
3L Leadership Academy of Utah 55
3l Leadership Learning Academy 131
5C Legacy Preparatory Academy 124
2B Lincoln Academy 111
39 Logan City District 743
9 Lumen Scholar Institute 92
4] Mana Academy Charter School 15
4G Maria Montessori Academy 96
8E Merit College Preparatory Academy 88
17 Millard District 535
7C Monticello Academy 177
18 Morgan District 365
OF Mountain Heights Academy 189
4M Mountain Sunrise Academy 73
3 Mountain View Montessori 48
5) Mountain West Montessori Academy 57
8C Mountainville Academy 94

40 Murray District 837
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Navigator Pointe Academy
Nebo District

No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science
Noah Webster Academy

North Davis Preparatory Academy
North Sanpete District

North Star Academy

North Summit District
Odyssey Charter School
Ogden City District

Ogden Preparatory Academy
Open Classroom

Pacific Heritage Academy
Paradigm High School

Park City District

Pinnacle Canyon Academy
Piute District

Promontory School of Expeditionary Learning
Providence Hall

Provo District

Quest Academy

Ranches Academy

Reagan Academy

Renaissance Academy

Rich District

Rockwell Charter High School
Roots Charter High School

Salt Lake Academy High School
Salt Lake Arts Academy

Salt Lake Center for Science Education
Salt Lake District

San Juan District

Scholar Academy

Sevier District

Soldier Hollow Charter School
South Sanpete District

South Summit District
Spectrum Academy

St. George Academy

Success Academy

Summit Academy

75
5661
47
79
115
405
41
204
43
1491
192
51
38
48
442
104
52
100
256
1799
126
53
95
100
97
35
59
87
57
77
2571
479
115
756
76
504
206
1274
44

352
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6G

Syracuse Arts Academy
Terra Academy

The Center for Creativity Innovation and Discovery

Thomas Edison

ThrivePoint Academy
Timpanogos Academy

Tintic District

Tooele District

Treeside Charter School

Uintah District

Uintah River High

Utah Arts Academy

Utah Career Path High School
Utah Connections Academy
Utah County Academy of Science
Utah International Charter School
Utah Military Academy

Utah Schools for the Deaf and the Blind
Utah Virtual Academy

Valley Academy

Vanguard Academy

Venture Academy

Virtual Horizons Charter School
Vista School

Voyage Academy

Walden School of Liberal Arts
Wallace Stegner Academy
Wasatch District

Wasatch Peak Academy
Wasatch Waldorf Charter School
Washington District

Wayne District

Weber District

Weber State University Charter Academy

Weilenmann School of Discovery
State Total

353
154
69
241
20
80
43
2541
44
1130
20
35
46
168
11
11
178
297
397
101
11
175
26
151
86
97
391
792
84
112
4988
73
4706

42
96,510



