

Child Count of Students with Disabilities
December 1, 2025 (2025-2026 School Year)

LEA number	LEA Name	Total
83	Academy for Math Engineering & Science	40
1M	Advantage Arts Academy	75
1	Alpine District	10791
8K	American Academy of Innovation	96
8B	American Leadership Academy	222
74	American Preparatory Academy	552
2J	Ascent Academies of Utah	423
4K	Athenian eAcademy	120
3G	Bear River Charter School	23
2	Beaver District	281
3B	Beehive Science & Technology Academy	69
6L	Bonneville Academy	35
3	Box Elder District	1831
3M	Bridge Elementary School	114
3E	C.S. Lewis Academy	37
4	Cache District	2605
5G	Canyon Grove Academy	111
9D	Canyon Rim Academy	70
42	Canyons District	4155
5	Carbon District	559
2D	Channing Hall	66
87	City Academy	36
6	Daggett District	29
A3	Davinci Academy	199
7	Davis District	10434
4E	Dual Immersion Academy	48
8	Duchesne District	1054
6F	Early Light Academy at Daybreak	149
A8	East Hollywood High	81
5E	Edith Bowen Laboratory School	62
8M	Elevated Charter School	48
9	Emery District	412
3H	Endeavor Hall	36
3C	Entheos Academy	204
2I	Esperanza School	77
7F	Excelsior Academy	219
98	Fast Forward High	93



6K	Franklin Discovery Academy	97
82	Freedom Preparatory Academy	259
10	Garfield District	132
7E	Gateway Preparatory Academy	175
5D	George Washington Academy	151
8G	Good Foundations Academy	57
11	Grand District	221
12	Granite District	8239
7J	Greenwood Charter School	99
1E	Guadalupe School	28
8F	Hawthorn Academy	218
5H	Highmark Charter School	106
5L	Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy	76
2C	InTech Collegiate Academy	21
13	Iron District	1582
A5	Itineris Early College High	15
1G	Jefferson Academy	57
93	John Hancock Charter School	174
14	Jordan District	8715
15	Juab District	350
16	Kane District	189
2E	Karl G. Maeser Preparatory Academy	48
4C	Lakeview Academy	130
3L	Leadership Academy of Utah	55
3I	Leadership Learning Academy	131
5C	Legacy Preparatory Academy	124
2B	Lincoln Academy	111
39	Logan City District	743
9J	Lumen Scholar Institute	92
4I	Mana Academy Charter School	15
4G	Maria Montessori Academy	96
8E	Merit College Preparatory Academy	88
17	Millard District	535
7C	Monticello Academy	177
18	Morgan District	365
9F	Mountain Heights Academy	189
4M	Mountain Sunrise Academy	73
3J	Mountain View Montessori	48
5J	Mountain West Montessori Academy	57
8C	Mountainville Academy	94
40	Murray District	837



9B	Navigator Pointe Academy	75
19	Nebo District	5661
A1	No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science	47
6D	Noah Webster Academy	79
A6	North Davis Preparatory Academy	115
20	North Sanpete District	405
5B	North Star Academy	41
21	North Summit District	204
1C	Odyssey Charter School	43
37	Ogden City District	1491
68	Ogden Preparatory Academy	192
8D	Open Classroom	51
7H	Pacific Heritage Academy	38
9C	Paradigm High School	48
22	Park City District	442
86	Pinnacle Canyon Academy	104
23	Piute District	52
6H	Promontory School of Expeditionary Learning	100
9E	Providence Hall	256
38	Provo District	1799
1F	Quest Academy	126
A2	Ranches Academy	53
7B	Reagan Academy	95
1D	Renaissance Academy	100
24	Rich District	97
2F	Rockwell Charter High School	35
3K	Roots Charter High School	59
8L	Salt Lake Academy High School	87
97	Salt Lake Arts Academy	57
4F	Salt Lake Center for Science Education	77
36	Salt Lake District	2571
25	San Juan District	479
6J	Scholar Academy	115
26	Sevier District	756
89	Soldier Hollow Charter School	76
27	South Sanpete District	504
28	South Summit District	206
3D	Spectrum Academy	1274
9K	St. George Academy	44
A9	Success Academy	5
A4	Summit Academy	352



4D	Syracuse Arts Academy	353
8J	Terra Academy	154
2L	The Center for Creativity Innovation and Discovery	69
94	Thomas Edison	241
2N	ThrivePoint Academy	20
95	Timpanogos Academy	80
29	Tintic District	43
30	Tooele District	2541
7L	Treeside Charter School	44
31	Uintah District	1130
92	Uintah River High	20
91	Utah Arts Academy	35
9I	Utah Career Path High School	46
2H	Utah Connections Academy	168
1B	Utah County Academy of Science	11
1I	Utah International Charter School	11
2K	Utah Military Academy	178
41	Utah Schools for the Deaf and the Blind	297
5F	Utah Virtual Academy	397
8H	Valley Academy	101
1K	Vanguard Academy	11
3F	Venture Academy	175
1N	Virtual Horizons Charter School	26
2G	Vista School	151
5I	Voyage Academy	86
81	Walden School of Liberal Arts	97
7K	Wallace Stegner Academy	391
32	Wasatch District	792
4B	Wasatch Peak Academy	84
5K	Wasatch Waldorf Charter School	112
33	Washington District	4988
34	Wayne District	73
35	Weber District	4706
7I	Weber State University Charter Academy	1
6G	Weilenmann School of Discovery	42
State Total		96,510